Beef Cattle; Breeding Bull

Total:

Canada

Mexico

Colombia

China; Peoples Republic of
Thailand

Venezuela
Dominican Republic
Argentina

Panama

Ecuador

Zimbabwe

Rest of World

Beef Cattle; Breeding Female

Total:

Mexico

Colombia

Ecuador

Venezuela

China; Peoples Republic of
Philippines

Dominican Republic
Argentina

Panama

Canada

St. Pierre and Miquelon
Greenland

Rest of World

Dairy Cattle; Breeding Bull

Total:

Mexico

Korea; Republic of
Brazil

Turkey

Argentina
Germany

Rest of World

Dairy Cattle; Breeding Female

Total:

Other Cattle

Total:

Mexico
Canada
Brazil
Lebanon
Saudi Arabia
Japan
Ecuador
Vietnam
Venezuela
Colombia
Hong Kong
Argentina
Rest of World

Mexico
Canada
Philippines
Brazil

Spain
Bahamas; The
Taiwan

Rest of World

EXPORT
QUANTITY

3,763
1,762
220
192
57

52

26

10

3,581
150
141
130

51
32

O O OO wwWw

4,103

2,006
389
181

64
61
17
53
2,771

16,055
1,045
876
755
646
634
357
104
25

24

16

20,555

211,717
36,381
620

47

33

6

4

2
248,810

01/97--12/97 01/97--08/97 01/98--08/98
EXPORT EXPORT
QUANTITY  QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN NUMBERS
1,765 1,184
1,101 913
216 25
192 229
57 54
52 145
0 8
10 51
9 7
7 0
0 0
3 119
3,502 2,735
2,706 2,578
150 105
132 0
103 385
51 0
8 0
0 22
5 5
3 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 207
3,158 3,302
1,368 888
292 0
0 88
64 0
61 0
17 0
32 114
1,834 1,090
7,179 9,477
693 51
550 73
0 869
646 419
211 152
133 434
0 0
25 0
20 36
16 0
9 24
9 1,433
9,491 12,968
136,187 102,974
21,792 46,995
620 0
47 79
0 0
0 0
4 0
2 118
158,652 150,166

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

TABLE 16. U.S. EXPORTS OF LIVE CATTLE

AUG 1998
EXPORT
QUANTITY

458
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©
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482

O O O O OO o oo

958

65

87

o

16
168

1,637

O O O O O O O

12,658
2,867

22

o

24
15,571

EXPORT
VALUE

6,618
1,350
501
98

29

62

12

38

32

3

22

12
8,777

2,442
241
87
165
98

O O O O v o b

3,124

1,858
291
135

48

45

12
308
2,697

15,431
1,307
863
1,380
1,642
1,058
621
105

27

32

10

26

27
22,529

110,193
29,239
90

23

26

4

3

3

01/97--12/97 01/97--08/97 01/98--08/98 AUG 1998
EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT
VALUE VALUE VALUE

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
3,522 2,085 257
853 934 17
496 91 0
98 116 0
29 60 0
62 149 5
0 5 0
38 70 0
32 38 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
13 120 0
5,146 3,668 279
1,722 1,524 483
241 337 0
71 0 0
120 335 82
08 0 0
12 0 0
0 24 0
6 16 0
9 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
) 687 0
2,278 2,923 565
1,327 763 57
219 0 0
0 70 65
48 0 0
45 0 0
12 0 0
232 252 14
1,883 1,085 136
6,829 8,411 986
985 77 4
539 80 0
0 1,529 0
1,642 842 0
530 341 0
270 345 0
0 0 0
27 0 0
16 68 12
10 0 0
26 65 0
27 3,285 0
10,901 15,043 1,002
70,622 52,039 6,398
17,469 27,883 1,479
90 0 0
23 61 18
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 0
3 95 21
88,210 80,078 7,916

139,581

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



